IN=IV R
PARTS LIST

LSW—8BLM AR #li
TRIMMING DEVICE OF LSW-8BLM

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.



B X
CONTENTS

AZBERE 1 e
TRIMMING DEVICE 1

)‘X*ﬁﬁ T P
TRIMMING DEVICE 2

P - - 1 GOSN SR—
GAUGE PARTS 1

bﬁ_-ﬁjgﬁ% P P PP T PP P PRV PP T PP PR PR R
GAUGE PARTS 2

i~ 1~ OO RS
ACCESSORIES




AR HEFEA
TRIMMING DEVICE 1

14 1




AR REREA
TRIMMING DEVICE 1

No. | BBGAES | B E an PARTS NAME
PARTS No.|QTY

1 (11430 1 [L/i—zEY KNOB

2 11429 1 (PR Z L /N— KNIFE SWITCH LEVER

3 |[15567 I R7E: TR e KNIFE SWITCH DIAL

4 |15568 2 YRR SAVILEHRl SCREW M6X1 L=8

5 16317 1 |AkyFHl SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.6

6 |15569 1 (VA8 KNIFE SWITCH SHAFT

7 |15565 1 |z tE KNIFE SWITCH BASE

8 |18065 4 |z L ERORC SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

9 |11419 1 |RbTRTYY STOP PIN SPRING

10 (11418 1 | 24> STOP PIN

11 11408 1 |ZRETHS54 KNIFE ROCK BELL CRANK

12 |10754 1 |[ARETFTOS08HRl SCREW 6.75X24 L=16

13 (10828 1 |AR—ILEiEhRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

14 (11409 1 |[R—iafq ) BELL CRANK BALL JOINT COMPLETE

15 [11409 2 |IR—NTaf1obk BELL CRANK BALL JOINT

16 11412 2 |PaqvbFuk BALL JOINT CONNECTION NUT M6X1

17 [11410 1 |[Pad ks BALL JOINT CONNECTION

18 11411 2 |R—LEY BALL JOINT STUD PIN

19 (37132 1 [Paq> oLk JOINT LINK OIL FELT

20 |11403 1 |7—LtEh A~ ARM SIDE COVER

21 (8044 3 |7—LiEHh A —FHRl SCREW 1/8X44 L=6




AAKERE 2
TRIMMING DEVICE 2




AR 2
TRIMMING DEVIGE 2

No. | BREE |HE e PARTS NAME
PARTS No.|QTY

1 [11434 1 | AREEEAELDS KNIFE SET BASE GUIDE

2 12361 2 | AR EERELEHERHORL SCREW 13/64X32 L=14

3 |8103 2 [ARXEBEEARELEDHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5

4 |11433 1 [ARALEERE SHAFT FOR 11434

5 11432 1 |[AREBEY KNIFE SET BASE PIN

6 |10524 1 |ARXBEIESHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5

7 |10726 1 | AR EBE EE OIL WICK

8 (11431 1 |*AL& KNIFE SET BASE

9 |11176 1 [EfFEOvFEiEHRC SCREW 7/32 L=5.5

10 |11427 1 | AREOVE KNIFE CONNECTING ROD

11 {11428 1 | AREHOYFEY KNIFE CONNECTING ROD PIN

12 10726 1 | AREROVEER OIL WICK

13 8103 1 |AEEVIEHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5

14 |11424 1 |AF SLIDE BLOCK

15 [11425 1 |BEEY SLIDE BLOCK PIN

16 11426 1 |ib& RETAINING RING (E TYPE)

17 |11421 1 |9}z I529(B) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (B)

18 |11420 1 |[BRZ O30 (A) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (A)

19 (11472 1 b'-?v:zbﬁihl: SCREW 9/32X28

20 {8020-01 1 |52 /9hE TAPER PIN

21 |11422 1 |UIBAHE KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK

22 11423 2 (PRI HR KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK SET PLATE

23 (8044 4 D\ FILEDEREOHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=6

24 |6306 1 |[R—=IE &EHial SCREW 3/16X28

25 (10577 1 |z ELESHRL SCREW 6.75X24

26 (11414 1 |PBEES KNIFE SWITCH CONNECTION CRANK

27 |10754 1 |z ER&EDRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=16




=881
GAUGE PARTS 1

Iy

Cutting width:
\ 40,50 mm

@:::j@

Cutting width:
6.5, 8.0, 10.0 mm

L1

iy

19
\J

6.5, 8.0, 10.0 mm

S &
\ N -
\ )
AN
Cutting width: p—"

40, 5.0 mm

22

4 21

3




T8 1

GAUGE PARTS 2

N |mmeme| O e s it PARTS NAME
PARTS No| 2| 2| 2] 2| S|aTY

1 {11469 x|k k| *| 1 |ARBES KNIFE ADJUSTING PLATE

2 16025 *| k[ k| x| 1 |ARFHLIEHAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

3 (11142 w k| k| kK| 1 [Tyie— WASHER

4 18060 kx| x| x| x| 1 [ARGAFERHHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

5 (11470 k[ k| k|| k| 1 |ARFILE— KNIFE HOLDER

6 (10629 * k| k| k|| 1 | EAREAEHL SCREW 1/8X40 L=8

7 {10630 ¥ x| x| %| 1 | EARBRGRCEERC SCREW 1/8X40 L=5

8 (11503 ®[x[-[-|-] 1 [EAX UPPER KNIFE

8 |11465 —[=|*|*|*]| 1 |[E£xZ UPPER KNIFE

9 (11437 * || x| k]|*] 1 |ARIDIK KNIFE SET WASHER

10 |8044 **] k| x| 2 |ARILEHEFEOHHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=6

11 |10059 * -1-1-] 1 |#RE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

11 |11475 == *|*|*| 1 |ARGEG) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

12 (10667 ®[x%|x|x| 1 |BRES BED SLIDE PIN

13 |10668 * | x| xlxl*x| 1 |HIRATYS BED SLIDE SPRING

14 {10040 x| x| x| x| 1 |BRGE BED SLIDE (LEFT)

15 140203C | * || =|*|*| 1 |[ZELKREVF SLIDE PLATE COMPLETE

16 |13085 # % x| x|x| 1 [ELFRESHRLC SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3

17 [11506 ®[-(=|=|-| 1 |[$HK THROAT PLATE

17 (11478 === 1=| 1 [$H&K THROAT PLATE

17 |11480 -I=1*|-|-] 1 [$HR THROAT PLATE

17 (11481 | =1-*|-] 1 |&R THROAT PLATE

17 [11482 -1-1-1- 1 |8HK THROAT PLATE

18 [6031-01 | * | *|*|* 2 |#HRLESHRLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9

19 [11451 - - * 1 | FAR STATIONARY KNIFE

20 (11479 -1-1*|-|-| 2 |[FARLHAL(B) KNIFE SCREW (B) 5/64X64 L=3.8

20 |11452 —|=|-*|*]| 2 |FARLHRLC(A) KNIFE SCREW (A) 5/64X64 L=4.5

21 |11507 ®|-|-[-|-] 1 |EY&E FEED DOG

21 [11453 —| | **[*] 1 |EYE FEED DOG

22 110601 | k| * k| 2 [EUSELEHRLC SCREW 1/8X40 L=7

23 11508 -1-1-{-1 1 |&YLE FEED BAR

23 /11065 — x| x]x] 1 |EULE FEED BAR

24 (11066 %% x| x| 1 |[FEYEZHRC SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5

25 (11067 | k| x| x|*x| 1 |EUESHKHCFVE NUT 1/8X40

26 |11509 x|x-|-|-| 1 |GIVEHHDAA— DUST SHOOT COVER

26 [11490 = =|*|{*|*] 1 |DIUBHHH/ A — DUST SHOOT GOVER

27 (13005 *| x| *|*| 1 |GYBHEHAA—1EHHC(K) [SCREW 6.75X24 L=10

28 |10647 x| k|*x| 1 |Tyir— WASHER

29 110650 w|*[ x| x| 1 |IUBHHD/A—kHRC D) |SCREW 3.4X36 L=6

# Standard product: 8.0 mm (cutting width)




B 3

GAUGE PARTS 2

5

Cutting width:
6.5, 8.0, 10.0 mm

Cutting width: 4.0, 5.0 mm

Cutting width; Cutting width:
4.0 mm 5.0, 6.5, 8.0, 10.0 mm
- =
4

T

e

I an

ACCESSORIES

>
38

\

1

Cutting width;
40,50 mm .

Cutting width:

| 65,80, 100 mm




T—U8E 2

GAUGE PARTS 2

o |mess CUTﬂ(f:i;'WDTH . g PARTS NAME
PARTS M| 2| 2| 2] 2| S|aTy
1 [11500-01 [ * | * | =|-|-| 1 |hiBziE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
1 (34713 == *] x| 1 |PIRZIE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
2 |11501 | xkf=-| =] 1 |diBZ VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
2 111460 == *]|*|*| 1 |shifz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
3 (10561 ¥ x| === 1 [h#EZIEHALC SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
3 |10662 | —*|*|*| 1 |PEZEHAL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
4 111505 ®[=|-1-|-| 1 |8 NEEDLE BAR
4 111438 — k| x | x| x| 1 |fHE NEEDLE BAR
5 {10535 | k| * || x| 1 |$FEDHAL SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
6 |11504 x| -=|=1-| 1 |&t& NEEDLE CLAMP
7 {11439 = x| *|*| 1 |GHERR NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
8 |11502 x(—|-|=|-| 1 |48z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 [11511 —|x[=|=|=| 1 |58z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 [11459 - ==*]|=-|-| 1 |58z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 [11456 ol Il Il I B IR B E LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
8 (11457 -|=1--1*]| 1 |58z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
TiE o
ACCESSORIES
CUTTING WIDTH ot PARTS NAME
No. | Sl SRR = (mm) HE
PARTS Mo| 2| 2| 2| 2] E]aTY
9 111503 #lx|-|-|-| 1 |EXAR UPPER KNIFE
9 |11465 —f=1*|x|*]| 1 |E2x UPPER KNIFE
10190532 | *|*|*|[*|[*] 1 |[@BZH—B) DUST COVEW(B)
11 (15081 x| *|x]| 2 [GIFRAN—BUEHRRBL WOOD SCREW
12 (18417 | x| x| x| x| 1 [VIEEHN—A)LDHRL SCREW 4.5X32 L=8
13 |190531 x[ k||| 1 |OIBZEHAA—HA) DUST COVEW(A)
1415081 | *|*[*|*[ x| 3 |GIBEHA—(A)LHKDL WOOD SCREW

# Standard product: 8.0 mm (cutting width)




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2—-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,

273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.) ..

FAX: 81-47-420-3560 -

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./ o

A3 KA EH

T273-0018 FEE B finfah K ET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E:E : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp
(BRESX)
. Parts No. PB22200 (1213)
' Rev. 2.1



